

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1399

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017


TRANSFER OF PSDF


1399. SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

 SHRI C.S. PUTTA RAJU:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that transfer of funds from regulatory pool to Power

System Development Fund (PSDF) and then to public accounts take a lot of time;


(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the steps being taken by the Union Government to expedite transfer of funds

in future?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : No, Madam. There is no delay in transfer of funds.


(b) & (c) : Does not arise in view of answer (a) above.


*************

